0 88771055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM582333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRINITY HEATING & AIR, INC.		06/12/2020	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRINITY SOLAR INC.	
Street Address:	2211 Allenwood Road	
City:	Wall	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07719	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88771055	ENERGY WITH INTEGRITY.
Serial Number:	88945725	PLUG INTO THE SUN!
Serial Number:	88761370	TRINITY SOLAR
Registration Number:	5973262	SUN SAVES
Registration Number:	5973145	TRINITY
Registration Number:	5873698	TRINITY SOLAR
Registration Number:	3753808	TRINITY SOLAR
Registration Number:	3989064	TRINITY SOLAR
Registration Number:	5873699	TRINITY SOLAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804 775 1169

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Mary D. Baril, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 2: Gateway Plaza

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

TRADEMARK REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0574

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary D. Baril	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary D. Baril/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=TRINITY Name Change#page1.tif source=TRINITY Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0575

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATE (CERTIFIED COPY)

Corporation Name: TRINITY SOLAR INC.

Business Id: 0100578654 Certificate Number: 6000121951

I, THE TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, THAT THE ABOVE NAMED BUSINESS DID FILE AND RECORD IN THIS DEPARTMENT A NAME CHANGE ON June 12, 2020 AND THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE COPY OF THIS DOCUMENT AS THE SAME IS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL(S) FILED IN THIS OFFICE AND NOW REMAINING ON FILE AND OF RECORD.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL AT TRENTON, THIS

June 19, 2020 A.D.



Stude A Muso
ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO
STATE TREASURER

VERIFY THIS CERTIFICATE ONLINE AT

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

TRADEMARK REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0576

New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services Certificate of Amendment for Domestic Corporations NJSA 14A:9-2

New Jersey Profit Corporation Act

State of New Jersey
Department of the Treasury
Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services
Business Amendments
Filed

Validation Number: 4104517570 06/12/20 09:57:10

Verify this certificate online at https://wwwl.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

This Domestic Corporation filed with the Division of Revenue and Enterprise Services to amend its Certificate of Formation. The filer is responsible for ensuring strict compliance with NJSA 14A:9-2.

1. Name of Domestic Corporation: TRINITY HEATING & AIR, INC.

2. Business ID Number: 0100578654

3. Date of the Filing of the Original Certificate: 02/18/1994

4. Amendments:

Article 1, Business Name is amended as follows:

Previous Name: TRINITY HEATING & AIR, INC.

Amended Name: TRINITY SOLAR INC.

6. Adoption Proceedings:

Shares Outstanding at Time of Adoption: 10000

Voting For: 2005 Voting Against: 0

Date of Adoption: 06/11/2020

The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 14A:9-2 and that they are authorized to sign this form on behalf of the NJ Domestic Corporation on June 12, 2020.

Signature

THOMAS P. POLLOCK, PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 06/22/2020